
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Butlers Caramel & Truffle Collection  Red Box 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business Park, Dublin 17, Ireland, D17

Supplier Name and Address Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business Park, Dublin 17, Ireland, D17

Ingredients Sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, sweetened
condensed MILK (MILK, sugar) invert sugar syrup, butter (MILK) water, emulsifier:
SOYA lecithin, preservative: sorbic acid, emulsifier: mono-and diglycerieds of fatty
acids, salt, natural flavoring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin Ireland

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry and adourless  place

Instructions for use ready to eat product

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1928

Fat 25

Carbohydrate 57

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 472

of which saturates 16

of which sugars 52

Protein 5.1

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Virginia Hayward Christmas Nuts (75g Jars with Red Dotty Labels)

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, 
Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF

Supplier Name and Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, 
Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF

Ingredients 62.4% PEANUTS, 11.1% Sugar, 3.4% SESAME Seeds, 1.7% Sweet Chilli Seasoning:
Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY Beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic,
Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric 
Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Honey, Salt. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. 20% 
Giant Chilli Corn: 83% Corn, 12% Sunflower Oil, 2% Salt, 2% Chilli Seasoning 
(maltodextrin, herbs, spices, dried tomato powder, salt), Paprika Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame Yes

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin Various; Manufacture: UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use Eat as a snack anytime.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2224

Fat 35.4

Carbohydrate 34.4

Fibre 5.4

Energy (kcal) 536

of which saturates 6.3

of which sugars 13.9

Protein 18.7

Salt 1.3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO63AQ

Supplier Name and Address Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, CO63AQ

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Spices 
(Cayenne, Paprika, Fennel, Aniseed, Birdseye Chilli), Garlic Powder, Colours: 
Caramel, Paprika, Natural flavourings (including natural chilli flavouring, natural 
garlic flavouring), acid: Citric Acid, Tomato powder, Herb (basil).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2155

Fat 29.7

Carbohydrate 58.4

Fibre 4.3

Energy (kcal) 516

of which saturates 3.94

of which sugars 4.2

Protein 6

Salt 1.23

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Red Foil with Tag 350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Sultanas 25% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Fortified WHEAT flour
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast) Fortified
WHEAT flour ((WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), WHEAT
GLUTEN) Somerset Cider (7%)(Preservative (Sodium MetabiSULPHITE)), Vegetable
Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, WHEAT Flour) Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert
Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Glucose Syrup (derived from 
WHEAT), Mixed Spice, Colour (Caramel E150a), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid),
Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w 
output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook) TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or 
boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not 
boil dry.

Alcoholic Strength 6

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1672

Fat 7.9

Carbohydrate 66.4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 376

of which saturates 4.1

of which sugars 46.5

Protein 3.6

Salt 0.31

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

No

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product nibnibs All Butter Cheddar Stars 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address NIBNIBS LTD, SHAWFIELD ROAD, BARNSLEY, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S71 3HS

Supplier Name and Address NIBNIBS LTD, SHAWFIELD ROAD, BARNSLEY, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S71 3HS

Ingredients WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese
(MILK)(23%), Butter (MILK) (15%), Chicory Inulin, Raising Agents (Disodium
diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Yeast, Salt, Antioxidant (Calcium 
Disodium EDTA).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Cool dry place

Instructions for use Ready to Eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2036

Fat 21

Carbohydrate 59

Fibre 5.1

Energy (kcal) 486

of which saturates 13

of which sugars 1.6

Protein 13

Salt 1.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks 4 Mince Pies - Red Design

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, 
Thiamín),Mincemeat (33%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Currents, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas 
(10%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose – Fructose 
Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (3%) (Palm 
Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], 
Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Citric Acid, Colour: Natural Carotenes), 
Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent: (Diphosphates, Sodium 
Carbonates, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, 
Thiamin))

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight

Instructions for use Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1713

Fat 17

Carbohydrate 61

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 408

of which saturates 5.9

of which sugars 29

Protein 3.7

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Brasero Merlot  75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, 7100 Hurricane Road, Brockworth, Gloucester, 
Gloucestershire, GB, GL3 4AQ

Supplier Name and Address Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, 7100 Hurricane Road, Brockworth, Gloucester, 
Gloucestershire, GL3 4AQ

Ingredients NA (Contains SULPHITES) 

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Argentina

Storage Instructions Cool dark place

Instructions for use 18 degrees - Room Temperature

Alcoholic Strength 13

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 523

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 125

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Orchard Preserves Christmas Pickle - Gold & Red Holly Label 210g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Highfield Preserves, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Nr 
Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB

Supplier Name and Address Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, 
Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB

Ingredients Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown 
Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric 
Acid.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 771

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 42

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 182

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 40

Protein 1.1

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Shortbread Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1991

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 38

Fibre 1.7

Energy (kcal) 479

of which saturates 21

of which sugars 21

Protein 4.3

Salt 0.75

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Iced Bar with Gold Sparkle Holly & Berries 350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Sultanas (36%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Icing (12%) [Icing Sugar, Marshmallow 
(Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried EGG White, Modified Starch, 
Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, 
Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine], Marzipan (12%) 
(Icing Sugar, Ground ALMONDS (NUTS), Water, Flavouring), Flour (WHEAT Flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole EGG, Margarine (Vegetable Oils 
(Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), 
Vegetable Glycerine, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, 
Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), 
Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel 
(Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium 
Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Edible Decorations [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, 
Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: 
Mono - and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium 
Dioxide, Iron Oxide, Mixed Carotenes, Beetroot Red), Glaze: Shellac], Icing [Sugar, 
Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: 
Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Natural 
Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, 
Concentrated Apricot Puree, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, 
Trisodium Citrate), Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Whey Powder 
(MILK), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Natural Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1581

Fat 8.4

Carbohydrate 70

Fibre 1.5

Energy (kcal) 375

of which saturates 2.6

of which sugars 38

Protein 4

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
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